

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4355 of 2022

Indira Naik **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & another

WPS No. 5109 of 2022 & WPS No. 5446 of 2022

06.09.2022	Mr. Badruddin Khan & Mr. Faisal Akhtar, counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. Amrito Das, Addl. A.G. for the State. Learned State counsel is directed to file an affidavit indicating what steps have been taken by them with regard to streamlining the anomaly created with regard to appointment of the petitioners. List all the cases on 11th October, 2022. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun